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THIS WEEK

A Newsletter for faculty, administration, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 4, NO. 22

USC—COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

FEBRUARY 21, 1983

NEW CHANCELLOR NAMED

Dr. Fred W. Hicks, president of Wesleyan College in
Macon, Ga., was named Thursday as the next chancellor
of USC-Coastal Carolina College. The 49 year-old
educator’s appointment was announced by USC Presi-
dent Holderman at a meeting of the USC Board of
Trustees in Columbia. Hicks will replace Dr. Edward
M. Singleton, who retires June 30 after 20 years in
leadership at the college.

Dr. Hicks, who has been president at the 400student
Methodist college since 1979, was one of three persons
selected from more than 200 applications by a nine-
member search committee formed in October.

Dr. Hicks says he doesn’t think he will have any prob-
lems in transferring from the small private institution to
the 2,800-student state-supported school.

“There’s the same degree of challenges for both,”
Hicks says. ““As a public institution we will have to
turn more to the private sector for funding so I see a
lot of similarities.”

Hicks, a native of Detroit, has bachelor’s and master’s
degrees in history and holds a doctorate in law and
higher education from the University of Michigan.

He held administrative positions at the University of
Michigan from 1958-1963 and was director of finan-
cial aid at Arizona State University from 1963-64.

From Arizona State, he went to Rollins College in
Winter Park, Fla.,where he was dean of student affairs
and dean of men until he was named assistant chancellor
in 1969. Hicks was executive assistant to the president
from 1970-76, serving as director of development
and public relations, and was named executive vice
president in 1977.

While at Rollins, Hicks received master’s of science
and criminal justice degrees and was awarded an hon-
orary doctor of humanities degree.

He was acting president at Rollins for five months in
1978 before becoming president of Wesleyan in 1979.

Hicks is married and has an 11-year-old son and a six-
year-old daughter.

While in Florida, Hicks was on the board of directors
of the Sun First National Bank in Winter Park and on
the Council on Arts and Sciences in Orlando.

TIME MANAGEMENT SEMINAR
AT COLLEGE

Do you have problems getting to do things you think
are really important in your job and in your life? Do
you find your job taking more and more time away
from your personal life? Is your desk cluttered with
paperwork? Do you spend a lot of your time managing
one crisis after another? Do meetings, telephone calls
and interruptions rob you of your time? If you ans-
wered “yes” to these questions, you may be interested
in an upcoming seminar on time management sponsored
by USC-Coastal Carolina College.

The seminar, entitled “How to Manage Time and In-
crease Productivity,” is offered by the college Office
of Continuing Education. The seminar is scheduled
for 8:30 a.m.4:30 p.m., Monday, March 7 in room
205 of the Student Center at Coastal Carolina College
Tuition is $95 per person, with a reduced fee of $85
for three or more registrants from the same organization.
The fee can be tax deductible and continuing education
credit is applicable.

The seminar is taught by Dr. Ronald E. Wiley, a man-
agement consultant, lecturer and writer from Orlando,
Flordia, who is director of a nationally based consult-
ing and training firm specializing in time management.

The seminar will teach participants how to control
their time, control paperwork, control the telephone,
control interruptions, become organized and how
to get more done in less time.

Registration may be made by calling the Office of
Continuing Education at USC-Coastal Carolina College.

SPRING ARTS FESTIVAL AT COASTAL
APRIL 6-9

The fifth Annual USC-Coastal Carolina College Spring
Arts Festival will be held on April 69, 1983. Perform-
ing and visual artists from throughout the state will
present a wide variety of performances and exhibitions
at no cost. Plan now to bring your students, friends,
and family. Scheduled events now include: United
Mine Workers theatre group; South Carolina Arts Comm-
ission  Craft Truck, Robert Pruzzin on french horn,
Christopher Berg on guitar, folk dancing, jazz dance,
art exhibits, fairy tale theatre for children, international
coffee house, and much more more for free.



NEW BOOKS AT KIMBEL

Kimbel Library recently received the following books
of interest to faculty and staff:

oPOPULATIONS PROJECTIONS FOR S.C. BY COUN-
TY shelved in Reference Office gives projected pop-
ulation for 1990 for each county & planning district;
breakdowns by age groups, sex, and race.

esREPORT OF THE COMMISSION ON SOCIAL SEC-
URITY REFORM ask Reference Lib’n

President Reagan hails this report as a “fair, workable
plan;” yet others are critical of it.

¢SOUTH CAROLINA STATE BUDGET, FISCAL YEAR
1983-84 ask Reference Lib’n

Find out where your tax dollars are going in this acquis-
ition to our new state document depository program.

TAX AID AT LIBRARY

The Library now has a number of publications that
will help individuals complete their 1982 federal income
tax returns. In addition to the TAX GUIDE FOR
COLLEGE TEACHERS, the Library also has reproduc-
able copies of all federal income tax forms, reference
copies of taxpayer information publications, YOUR
FEDERAL INCOME TAX -- a handbook for preparing
1982 returns, and TAX GUIDE FOR SMALL BUS-
INESS. All materials are on reserve at the circulation
counter.

SENATE NOTICE

Items to be placed on the agenda for the Faculty Senate
meeting on March 9 should be submitted to Janis
W. Chesson in KL 220 by 12:00 Tuesday, February
22,1983,




SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(AIRS)

DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM

Date

Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21

Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22
Tues., Feb. 22

Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23
Wed., Feb. 23

Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24

Thurs;,, Feb. 24

Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24
Thurs., Feb. 24

Fri., Feb. 25
Fri., Feb. 25
Fri., Feb. 25
Sat., Feb. 26
Sun., Feb. 27
Mon., Feb. 28

Mon., Feb. 28
Mon., Feb. 28

Start
1200
1300
1330
1430
1800
1900
1930

1300
1300
1330
1430
1600
1800
1900
1900
1930

1200
1300
1300
1325
1330
1330
1700
1800
1930

1230
1400
1400
1430
1500
1800
2000
2000
1930

0800
1300
1330
1400
1400
1330

1430
1930

Bldg.
SE
SC
SC
SC
AD
AC
AC

SC
SC
SC
SC
WA
AC
AC
FA
SC

SC
SC
SC
WA
SC
FA
FA
FA
AC

SC
SC
oC
SC
SC
WB
WA
WB
SA

SC
SC
SC
ocC
(0
SC

ocC
AC

Room
201
205
202
201
125
108
204

204
205
202
204
BLU
107
108
003
204

201
204
205
AUD
201
005
005
005
107

201
205

201
205
GYM
AUD
GYM
125

205

103
201

204

204

Event

Interviewing Workshop
Afro-Am Lecture

International Club Meeting
Honors Convocation Meeting
Alumni Assoc.

ABC’S of Handwriting Analysis
C.P.C.U. Insurance

International Club Meeting
Afro-Am Lecture

Alpha Phi Alpha Meeting

Campus Union Mtg.

Sigma Tau Delta/Install. & Recap
American Institute of Banking
Sign Language I

Beginning Drawing

Mercy Hospice Volunteer Training

Resume Writing Workshop
Alpha Phi Omega Pledges
Afro-Am Lecture

Choir Recital

Sigma Phi Epsilon Meeting
Upstage Auditions

Brass Quintet

Stage Band

Making Your Money Work

Alpha Phi Omega Meeting
Afro-Am Lecture

CCC Men’s Tennis/USC-Columbia
Omicron Delta Kappa

Set Up For Seminar For Personnel

Women Basket. CCC/Voorhees Col.

Barbara Moore Voice Recital
Men Basketball CCC vs Voorhees
Boy Scouts

Advanced Seminar for Personnel
Afro-Am Concert

Sigma Phi Epsilon Little Sisters
CCC Baseball/Georgia Southern
CCC Baseball/Georgia Southern
SGA Meeting

CCC Baseball/Armstrong State
C.P.C.U. Insurance

Coordinator
A. Mosley

W. Gerald

A. Olivieri

R. Squatriglia
Kearns

A. Garland
A. Garland

Olivieri

W. Gerald
Thomas

S. Sanders
Trout
Lawrimore
A. Garland
A. Garland
Kerg

A. Mosley
T. Thomas
W. Gerald
C. Cox

S. Hill

G. Goodson
Myers
Myers

A. Garland

R. Steele

W. Gerald

M. Parker

R. Squatriglia
Sellers
Casey/Bergman
C. Cox
Casey/Bergman
S. Brady

Sellers

W. Gerald
M. Mongeon
L. Carr

L. Carr

P. Lassen

L. Carr
A. Garland
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